
WALKATHONWALKATHONWALKATHONWALKATHON

Hellenic Home
Ladies Auxiliary

Official Sponsors/ Επίσημοι ΧορηγοίOfficial Sponsors/ Επίσημοι Χορηγοί

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Church (54 Clinton Street) to 
Hellenic Home Toronto (33 Winona Drive)

Our New 128 bed Long Term Care Facility in Scarborough

sunday june 8, 2025



SUNDAY JUNE 2SUNDAY JUNE 8

BBQ Lunch 
Prizes • & More

FREE!FREE!FREE!FREE!

LOCATION: 

Hellenic Home
Ladies AuxiliaryOFFICIAL SPONSORS  /  ΕΠΙΣΗΜΟΙ ΧΟΡΗΓΟΙ:

NAME:                  ADDRESS:

CITY:                  POSTAL CODE:        PHONE:

NAME OF WALKER:                 DONATION:        DATE:

VISA/MASTER CARD#:                  EXPIRY:        SIGNATURE: 

Thank You  for Your Support!             

Ple�e make your donation by �lling out the form below

           ΕΥΧΑΡΙΣΤΟΥΜΕ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΥΠΟΣΤΗΡΙΞΗ ΣΑΣ! 

(Rain or Shine)
Registration:12:00 pm   

Walk: 1:00 - 5:00 pm
(Celebrations to follow the walk)

For more information or to
register as a walker please call 

Patty at  416.654.7718 ext.2228

 Για δωρεές άνω των $20.00, θα εκδοθούν αποδείξεις.For donations of $20.00 & over, tax receipts will be issued.

ΑΦΕΤΗΡΙΑ: 

Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες ή για 
εγγραφές συμμετοχής, τηλεφωνήστε στην 

Παναγιώτα στο 416.654.7718 ext. 2228

(με λιακάδα ή βροχή)

∆ωρεάν!∆ωρεάν!

12:00 μ.μ.Εγγραφές:    
Πορεία: 1:00- 5:00 μ.μ.

(θα ακολουθήσουν διάφορες εκδηλώσεις)
Λάβετε μέρος και θα πάρετε ΔΩΡΕΑΝ 2 λαχνούς και

Παρακαλούμε κάνετε τη δωρεά σας συμπληρώνοντας το παρακάτω δελτίο

ΚΥΡΙΑΚΗ, 2 ΙΟΥΝΙΟΥ ΚΥΡΙΑΚΗ, 8 ΙΟΥΝΙΟΥ 

Charitable Business Number: 10747 6053 RR0001

BBQ γεύμα    
Μπλουζάκια • και πολλά άλλα

The Hellenic Home for the Aged, 33 Winona Drive, Toronto, Ontario M6G 3Z7

This year’s Walkathon will start from Holy Trinity 
Greek Orthodox Church (54 Clinton Street) and 
will end at the Hellenic Home (33 Winona Drive) 
where there will be celebrations for the whole 
family. Our bus will follow and will be available 
for those that can not make the entire distance. 

In addition, our bus will be available to take 
walkers back to Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox 

Church at the end of the program.

Η φετινή πορεία του Ελληνικού Σπιτιού θα 
ξεκινήσει απο τον Ιερό Ναό της Αγίας Τριάδος ( 54 
Clinton Steet) και θα τερματίσει στο Ελληνικό Σπίτι 
(33 Winona Drive) όπου θα υπάρχουν εορταστικές 
εκδηλώσεις για όλη την οικογένεια. Το λεωφορείο 
μας θα μάς ακολουθήσει και θα είναι διαθέσιμο για 

όσους θα μπορέσουν να φτάσουν στο τέρμα της 
διαδρομής. Επίσης θα είναι διαθέσιμο να 

επιστρέψει , όσους επιθυμούν, στον Ιερό Ναό της 
Αγίας Τριάδος μετά το τέλος της πορείας.



Platinum Sponsor

Gold Sponsor

Silver Sponsor

Lunch Sponsor

Bronze Sponsor

T-Shirt Sponsor

Hat Sponsor

Donations

Raffle Prize

Description of item(s) donated

Company Name:

Address:

City:

Postal Code:

Contact Name:

Phone#:

Fax#:

Email:

$5,000

$4,000

$3,000

$2,000

$1,000

$500

$500

$200

Gift in Kind

$150 $100

Event & Sponsorship Opportunities

Sponsorship Level

Method of Payment

Registration

I w�h to reg�ter my sponsorship for the following event 

$50

Payable to: Hellenic Home for the Aged Inc.

Card No: Name on Card:

Signature: Exp:

$25 $

Hellenic Home for the Aged Inc. Sunday June 8, 2025

Please note that tax receipts will be 
issued according to the guidelines 
as set by Canada Customs and 
Revenue Agency. 
Charitable Business Number 
10747 6053 RROOO1

33 Winona Drive Toronto, ON M6G 3Z7

Patty Agrapidis
Coordinator, Special Events and Annual Giving

Hellenic Home for the Aged

416-654-7718 ext. 2228    I    416-821-2799 pagrapidis@hellenichome.org

www.hellenichome.orgwww.hellenichome.org



Platinum Sponsor $5,000
Includes signage recognition at the 
registration & lunch area. Recognition in 
local Greek media. Recognition plaque 
to be presented at the walkathon 
ceremony.

Gold Sponsor $4,000
Includes signage recognition at the 
registration & lunch area. Recognition in 
local Greek media. Recognition plaque 
to be presented at the walkathon 
ceremony.

Silver Sponsor $3,000
Includes signage recognition at the 
registration & lunch area. Recognition in 
local Greek media. Recognition plaque 
to be presented at the walkathon 
ceremony.

Lunch Sponsor $2,000
Includes signage recognition at the 
lunch area. Recognition in local Greek 
media. Recognition plaque to be 
presented at the walkathon ceremony.

Sunday, June 8th , 2025

Bronze Sponsor $1,000
Includes signage recognition at the 
registration & lunch area. Recognition in 
local Greek media.

T-Shirt Sponsor $500
Company name and logo or individual 
family name will appear on 30 T-shirts 
that will be distributed to our walkers. 
Recognition in local Greek media.

Hat Sponsor $500
Company name and logo or individual 
family name will appear on 30 Hats that 
will be distributed to our walkers. 
Recognition in local Greek media.

Sponsorship Opportunities

Proceeds will go towards our new 128 bed Long Term Care facility.

Hellenic Home for the Aged Inc. Sunday June 8, 2025

Please note that tax receipts will be 
issued according to the guidelines 
as set by Canada Customs and 
Revenue Agency. 
Charitable Business Number 
10747 6053 RROOO1

33 Winona Drive Toronto, ON M6G 3Z7

Patty Agrapidis
Coordinator, Special Events and Annual Giving

Hellenic Home for the Aged

416-654-7718 ext. 2228    I    416-821-2799 pagrapidis@hellenichome.org

www.hellenichome.orgwww.hellenichome.org



Sponsor’s Name

Total Cash

Total Cheques

Total Credit Cards

Total Collected $:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Address/City Postal Code Phone# $ Pledged ReceivedPayment
Method

Receipt
Required

Please print clearly. For donations $20.00 & over tax receipts will be issued

Sunday, June 8th , 2025

Please note that tax receipts will be issued according to the 
guidelines as set by Canada Customs and Revenue Agency.
 Charitable Business Number 10747 6053 RROOO1

Please make cheques payable to: The Hellenic Home for the Aged Inc.
Visit our website at www.hellenichome.org

Pledge Form

Company Name:

Address:

City:

Postal Code:

Contact Name:

Phone#:

Fax#:

Email:

Signature: Date:

Hellenic Home for the Aged Inc. Sunday June 8, 2025


